
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ILENE J. LASHINSKY (#003073)
United States Trustee

LARRY L. WATSON (CA BAR No. 193531)
Trial Attorney
230 N. First Ave, Suite 204
Phoenix, Arizona  85003
Ofc: 602-682-2600
Fax: 602-514-7270

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re:

MORTGAGES LTD.,
               
                Debtor.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

In Proceedings under Chapter 11

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF UNITED
STATES TRUSTEE’S OBJECTIONS TO
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP’S FIRST
INTERIM, SECOND INTERIM, AND FINAL
FEE APPLICATIONS 

The United States Trustee for the District of Arizona, Region 14, (the “UST”) hereby

provides notice to the Court and all other interested parties to this matter that her objections to the fees

and costs sought by Greenberg Traurig, LLP (“GT”) as encompassed in its Second Interim and Final

Amended Application for Allowance and Payment of Fees for Services Rendered and Expenses incurred

by Greenberg Traurig, LLP (the “Final Fee Application”) as well as all of those fees and costs

necessarily referenced in the GT Final Fee Application and as detailed in the First Interim Application

for Allowance and Payment of Fees for Services Rendered and Expenses Incurred by Greenberg Traurig,

LLP (the “Interim Fee Application)  will be satisfied upon the Court’s approval of the proposed Order

Granting the Final Application for Allowance and Payment of Compensation and Reimbursement

of Expenses of Greenberg Traurig, LLP (the “ Order”) lodged with the Court contemporaneously

herewith on July 28, 2010.

Case 2:08-bk-07465-RJH    Doc 2858    Filed 07/28/10    Entered 07/28/10 12:50:26    Desc
 Main Document      Page 1 of 3



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Through the proposed Order, GT has agreed to a sufficient amount of reimbursement

related to its Interim and Final Fee Applications to satisfy the UST’s objections.  Based upon the

foregoing, the UST has no objection to the entry of the proposed Order lodged with the Court for

approval this day by the stipulating parties.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 28th day of July, 2010.

ILENE J. LASHINSKY
United States Trustee
District of Arizona

/s/ Larry L. Watson
LARRY L.WATSON
Trial Attorney

Electronic Service agreed to and
provided on July 28, 2010
to:

David D. Cleary
Mark D. Bloom
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
2375 East Camelback Road
Suite 700
Phoenix, AZ 85016
clearyd@gtlaw.com
bloomm@gtlaw.com

Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone: (602) 916-5343
Facsimile: (602) 916-5543
Email: creece@fclaw.com
Attorneys for Official Committee
of Investors

Michael D. O’Mara
STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP
2600 One Commerce Square
Philadelphia, PA  19103
Tel:  215-564-8000
mo'mara@stradley.com
mdorval@stradley.com
Lead Counsel for Kevin T. O’Halloran,
Trustee for the Liquidating Trust of
Mortgages, Ltd.

Case 2:08-bk-07465-RJH    Doc 2858    Filed 07/28/10    Entered 07/28/10 12:50:26    Desc
 Main Document      Page 2 of 3



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Shelton L Freeman
Nancy J. March
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY
7310 North 16th Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85020
tfreeman@dmylphx.com
nmarch@dmylphx.com
Atty for: Radical Bunny, LLC

 /s/ Larry L. Watson
Larry L. Watson

Case 2:08-bk-07465-RJH    Doc 2858    Filed 07/28/10    Entered 07/28/10 12:50:26    Desc
 Main Document      Page 3 of 3


