1	ILENE J. LASHINSKY (#003073) United States Trustee		
2 3	LARRY L. WATSON (CA BAR No. 193531) Trial Attorney		
4	230 N. First Äve, Suite 204 Phoenix, Arizona 85003		
5	Ofc: 602-682-2600 Fax: 602-514-7270		
6	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
7			
8			
9	In re:	) In Proceedings under Chapter 11	
10	MORTGAGES LTD.,	) Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH	
11	Debtor.	) ) ) NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF UNITED	
12		<ul> <li>STATES TRUSTEE'S OBJECTIONS TO</li> <li>GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP'S FIRST</li> <li>INTERIM, SECOND INTERIM, AND FINAL</li> </ul>	
13		) FEE APPLICATIONS	
14		)	
15		)	
16			
17	The United States Trustee for t	the District of Arizona, Region 14, (the "UST") hereby	
18			
19		("GT") as encompassed in its Second Interim and Final	

provides notice to the Court and all other interested parties to this matter that her objections to the fees and costs sought by Greenberg Traurig, LLP ("GT") as encompassed in its *Second Interim and Final Amended Application for Allowance and Payment of Fees for Services Rendered and Expenses incurred by Greenberg Traurig, LLP* (the "Final Fee Application") as well as all of those fees and costs necessarily referenced in the GT Final Fee Application and as detailed in the *First Interim Application for Allowance and Payment of Fees for Services Rendered and Expenses Incurred by Greenberg Traurig, LLP* (the "Interim Fee Application) will be satisfied upon the Court's approval of the proposed Order *Granting the Final Application for Allowance and Payment of Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses of Greenberg Traurig, LLP* (the " Order") lodged with the Court contemporaneously herewith on July 28, 2010.

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1	Through the proposed Order, GT has agreed to a sufficient amount of reimbursement
2	related to its Interim and Final Fee Applications to satisfy the UST's objections. Based upon the
3	foregoing, the UST has no objection to the entry of the proposed Order lodged with the Court for
4	approval this day by the stipulating parties.
5	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 28 <sup>th</sup> day of July, 2010.
6	ILENE J. LASHINSKY
7	United States Trustee District of Arizona
8	
9	<u>/s/ Larry L. Watson</u> LARRY L.WATSON Trial Attorney
10	Electronic Service agreed to and
11	provided on July 28, 2010 to:
12	David D. Cleary
13	Mark D. Bloom GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
14	2375 East Camelback Road Suite 700
15	Phoenix, AZ 85016 clearyd@gtlaw.com
16	bloomm@gtlaw.com
17	Cathy L. Reece (005932) Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
18	Keith L. Hendricks (012750) FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
19	3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600 Phoenix, Arizona 85012
20	Telephone: (602) 916-5343 Facsimile: (602) 916-5543
21	Email: <u>creece@fclaw.com</u> Attorneys for Official Committee
22	of Investors
23	Michael D. O'Mara STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP
24	2600 One Commerce Square Philadelphia, PA 19103
25	Tel: 215-564-8000 mo'mara@stradley.com
26	mdorval@stradley.com Lead Counsel for Kevin T. O'Halloran,
27	Trustee for the Liquidating Trust of Mortgages, Ltd.
28	

1	Shelton L Freeman
2	Nancy J. March DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY
2	7310 North 16th Street
3	Phoenix Arizona 85020
4	tfreeman@dmylphx.com
4	tfreeman@dmylphx.com nmarch@dmylphx.com Atty for: Radical Bunny, LLC
5	
6	<u>/s/ Larry L. Watson</u> Larry L. Watson
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	